+++ House Plan Zone, LLC.

/ @eatgnmyé%nm “

A

&

Y /

o Phone: 601.336.3254
s osmevsrin Email: sales@hpzplans.com
e e ax: 1-800-574-1381

Hy;gd;;,zzj,,?“'f www.HF’ZpIans.com

AFPROX. APPROXIMATELY MANUF._MANUFACTURER
A5 MASONRY
BASE _ BASEMENT MAX. MAXIMUM
BIT BETNEEN HTL. __HETAL
BLE  BLOCK MIN, HINIMUM
BLK'G__ BLOCKING
BD. BOARD FIC___NOTINCONTRACT
BRO. __BOARD
BOT. __BOTIGH 0C ___ OWCENTER
BLDG. BUILDING o ON CENTER
CPT. ___OPTIONAL
CAB___ CABINET G.5B5___ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
CLG.  CELING OT5____OWNERTO SELECT, 1
CLR.__ CLEAR 0.5 OFNERTO SELEET
CLO5___CLoSer
COL.____COLUMN PG FAGE
COLS. COLUMNS PAN. PANTI 2
CONC.__CONCRETE PL. FLATE
CHU___CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT FLATE
CU.___CONDENSOR UNIT FLYPD _FLYNOOD 3
CONH._CONNECTION PLYIND _FLYNOOD
CONT. _GCONTINUGUS FOLY. _FOLYETHYLENE
COVERG COVERING PSI FOUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
= CRAVL SFACE FRE-FAD PREFABRICATED 4
DECORATIVE RE REFERENCE
DETAL REF ___ REFRIGERATOR
DIAMETER REINF. _REINFORGED 5
DISHAASHER R RESISTANCE
DOUBLE RA.____ RETURNAIR
DOUGLAS FIR RAG.__ RETURN AIR GRILLE 6
DRTER REQD__REQUIRED
EACH 3CR. _ SCREEN
ELEV. _ELEVATION SHLVS. SHELVES 1
ENG.___ ENGINEER SHR___ SHOMER
SHAR, _SHOWER
FT. FEET 55T, SMPSON STRONG TIE
FFL.__ FINISHED FLOOR LINE P SOUTHERN PINE 5
FiN FINISH FECS__SPECIFICATIONS
FC. FIRE CODE sa SGUARE
FLR.___FLOOR SQUARE FOOTAGE
FTG6. _ FOOTING STEEL
FOUND__FOUNDATION
FND.__FOUNDATION K. HICK.
R, FREEZER HE. HICKNESS
0. 0 BE DETERMINED
GA__ BAUGE R. NSOM
GALV.  GALVANZED IYP.____TYPICAL
GTP____6YPSUM
UTC__ UNDERTHECOUNTER
HDR.___ HEADER UTIL. __UTILY 3
HYAGC __REATING, VENTILATION &
AIR CONDITIONING VAN, VENRY
HT. HEIGHT VERT. WERTICAL
HT5.__ HEIGHTS
HORIZ. HORIZONTAL H WATER HEATER
N FASHER
[N TNCHES NT NEIGHT.
INCL.___INCLUDE FIN___AINDON
INSUL__INSULATION LM IRE MESH
~ PITH
i JONT ~ND. 00D
Br____i0sT WFCHM__NOOD FRAME
BT5__105T5 CONSTRUCTION MANUAL

CODE DISCLAIMER:
1. THESE PLANS WERE DESIGNED TO MEET IRC 2018 AT THE TIME OF THEIR CREATION AND MORE SPECIFICALLY [==]
THE MINIMAL LOCAL CODES OF THE SOUTH MISSISSIPPI AREA, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THESE

PLANS BE REVIEWED BY A LOCAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. BEAMS AND FLOOR JOISTS ARE NOT SIZED DUE TO THE MANY GEOGRAPHIC LOCATIONS THESE PLANS ARE
S0LD. THESE ITEMS SHALL BE SIZED BY A LOCAL ENGINEER OR MANUFACTURER.

3, ALL CEILING & FLOOR JOISTS (IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING) SHOULD BE SIZED USING THE LATEST VERSION

OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE TO MEET THE LOCAL REQUIREMENTS SUCH AS SNOW LOADS AND —
OTHER FACTORS, THE CEILING JOISTS SIZES LABELED (IF PRESENT) WERE SIZED USING THE 2018 IRC AT THE } HZ —DOG tz Yo [ D) m ﬂ/
-

TIME OF THEIR CREATION. THEY MUST BE VERIFIED AND MODIFIED AS REQUIRED TO MEET THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE (IRC) INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, =
4. ALL FOUNDATIONS AND FOOTING DETAILS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY A LOCAL ENGINEER. \_______..-"""'-‘

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL HIGH WIND STRAPPING AND ANCHOR BOLTS AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND THE LATEST YERSION OF THE IRC.
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NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE WATER HEATER AND HYAC UNITS AT

FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" =msas =1'-0"
AREAS:| 2044 |S.F. HEATED - NOT INCLUDING MASONRY
624 |S.F. UNHEATED - GARAGE
293 |5.F, UNHEATED - REAR PORCH
37 |S.F. UNHEATED - STORAGE

226 |5.F. UNHEATED - FRONT PORCH

1180 |S.F. UNHEATED - TOTAL

3224 |S.F. TOTAL (WITHOUT MASONRY)
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NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS & SITE CONDITIONS TO BE YERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. ALL FINISHES (INTERIOR & EXTERIOR) TO BE YERIFIED WITH OWNER FRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. VERIFY ALL DOOR AND WINDOW STYLES AND SIZES NITH OWNER FRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. MANUFACTURER T SUPPLY ALL ROUGH OFENING SIZES

4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CLEARANCGES OF ALL DOORS, WINDOWS AND
OTHER ITEMS THAT ARE CRITICAL, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. CONTRACTOR TO ADAPT PLANS AS REQUIRED TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE
CODES AT SITE.

6. ALL BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

7. PORCHES, BALCONIES OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES LOCATED MORE THAN
30 INGHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW AT ANY FOINT WMITHIN 36
INCHES HORIZONTALLY SHALL HAYE SUARDS NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN
HEIGHT. OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS WITH A TOTAL RISE OF MORE THAN 30 INCHES
ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW SHALL HAYE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN
34 INCHES IN HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING OF THE
TREADS. INSECT SCREENING SHALL NOT BE COMSIDERED AS A GUARD. IRC
2018, R312.1.1 & R312.1.2

B. M1305.1.2 APPLIANCES IN ATTICS. ATTICS CONTAINING APPLIANCES SHALL
BE PROVIDED WITH AN OPENING AND A CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED
PASSAGEWNAY LARGE ENOUGH TO ALLOW REMOYAL OF THE LARGEST
APPLIANCE, BUT NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES HIGH AND 22 INCHES WIDE AND
NOT MORE THAN 20 FEET LONG MEASURED ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF THE
PASSAGENAY FROM THE OPENING TO THE APFPLIANGE. THE PASSAGENAT
SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS SOLID FLOORING IN ACCORDANGE WITH CHAPTER
5 NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES WIDE. A LEVEL SERVICE SPACE AT LEAST 30
INCHES DEEF AND 30 INCHES WIDE SHALL BE PRESENT ALONG ALL SIDES OF
THE APPLIANCE WHERE ACCESS IS REQUIRED, THE CLEAR ACCESS OPENING
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 20 INCHES BY 30 INCHES, AND LARGE
ENOUGH TO ALLOW REMOYAL OF THE LARGEST APPLIANCE

EXCEFTIONS:

a. THE PASSAGEWAY AND LEVEL SERVICE SPACE ARE NOT REQUIRED WHERE
THE APPLIANCE CAN BE SERYICED AND REMOYED THROUGH THE REQUIRED
OPENING.

b. WHERE THE PASSAGENAY IS UNOBSTRUCTED AND NOT LESS THAN & FEET
HIGH AND 22 INCHES WIDE FOR ITS ENTIRE LENGTH, THE PASSAGENAY SHALL
BE NOT MORE THAN 50 FEET LONG.

9. APPLIANCE ACCESS FOR INSPECTION SERYICE, REPAIR AND REFLAGEMENT.
APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION, SERVICE, REFAIR AND
REPLACEMENT WITHOUT REMOYING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION, OTHER
APPLIANCES, OR ANY OTHER PIPING OR DUCTS NOT

CONNECTED TO THE APFLIANCE BEING INSPECTED, SERVICED, REPAIRED OR
REPLACED. A LEVEL WORKING SPAGE AT LEAST 30 INCHES DEEF AND 30
INCHES WIDE SHALL BE PROYIDED IN FRONT OF THE CONTROL SIDE TO
SERVICE AN APPLIANCE. M1305.1.1

10. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL
FROM THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM WITHOUT THE USE OF KEY'S, TOOLS OR
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES COMPLYING
WITH ASTHM F 2090 SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR USE ON WINDOWS SERVING AS
A REQUIRED EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. ALL SLEEPING
ROOMS TO HAVE AN EXTERIOR ACCESS THROUGH A DOOR OR WINDON WITH
A MINIMUM OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET NET CLEAR OPENING AS PER IRC 2018
R310.2.1. EXCEPTION: GRADE FLOOR OR BELOW GRADE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OFENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET. MAXIMUM SILL
HEIGHT TO BE 44 INCHES. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT TO BE 24
INCHES. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH TO BE 20 INCHES.

11. ALL RETURN AIR GRILLS ARE TO BE LOCATED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION
M1602 OF THE IRC 2015.

12. ALL SQUARE FOOTAGE MEASUREMENTS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY
DIFFER FROM ACTUAL CONSTRUCTED RESIDENCE OR BUILDING.

13. FIRE SPRINKLER 5YSTEM TO BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED (IF REQUIRED
BY LOCAL CODES) AS PER THE IRC 2013 AND BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL IN
THE AREA OF CONSTRUCTION.

14. ALL BATHROOM EXHAUST VENTS SHALL BE YENTED DIRECTLY TQ THE
EXTERIOR OF THE HOME AND NOT INTQ THE ATTIC. IRC 2018, M1505.2
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NOTES:
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FOUNDATIONS. ANGHOR BOLT:
CHOR 30LTS 70 8E JIND APPLICATIONS
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Y Y S = DI,

R CODE

504

EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR STYLES
AND SIZES WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTICON.

2. PROVIDE STEPS AND GUARD RAILS AS PER CODE BASED ON
SITE CONDITIONS.

3. GROUND LINES 5SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND VARY
DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS.

4. ALL FINISH MATERIALS TO BE YERIFIED WITH OWNER PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. REFER TO TYPICAL WALL DETAIL FOR FRAMING METHODS
AND OTHER MISC. INFORMATION.

6. CONTRACTOR TO PROYIDE ADEQUATE ROOF VENTILATION
AS REQ'D BY CURRENT CODES.
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THE INTENT OF THIS DETAIL IS TO SHOW THE MINIMUM REQUIRED DISTANCE
FROM THE TOF OF THE GARAGE DOOR OFENING TO THE CEILING OF THE GARAGE.
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Section R310.2.3.
R310.23 Windaw wells. The horzontal ares of the window
weli shall be not less then 9 square feet (0.9 m2), with

2 harizantal projection and widih of nal less then 36 inches
(914 mm). The ares of the windew wel shail alow the
emergency escape and rescue opening 1o be fully spened
Exception: The ladder or steps required by Section
R310.2.3.1 shall te permitted to #ncrosch not mora

than & Inches (152 mm) Inta the required dimenslans of
the window well.
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3050 [WINDO LABEL ON FLODR PLAN) IS A 5 HOTLESS THAN 5 SQUARE FEET  opening dimensions required by thls section shall be shall be provlided In accordance with Sections R312.2.1 and
FINDOIN THAT 18 3 77 0 INCHES NIDE BY 5 ) 7 ebtained by the normal opersfion of the emergency eacaps R31222 -
FEET 0 INCHES TALL. TO FURTHER CLARIFY, I &rd rascue opening from the inside, The nel clear height R3122.1 Piindow sils. In dweling uris, where the top of
THE 3050 LABEL IS TO BE READ AS FEET AND B = = opening shall e rot less than 24 inches (510 mm) and the the sill of an operable indow opering is located ess then
INGHES (IDTH) AND FEET AND INCHES f Z| et clear width shall be not less than 20 Inches (506 mm)
e e 24 Inches (510 mm) abeve the Arished focr and greatar
e o o spe vt o a3 et e T3 e (163 oy v e g
& than 3 squ suriaca below on the extarlor of the bullding, the
THE WINDOIN LABEL IS THE AGTUAL SIZE OF !
THE WINDOW [TSELF, N"OTTHE ROUGH WINDOW SIZE AS = [=3 %:f’glgzr)ilﬂdw sill helght. Where a window Is ided P L naay shall coraid i1 ome s o ing:
3 2 rov e
OPENING SIZE VERIFY THE ROUGH OFENING SHi N A o] D&z il - i, Kehall T paile Ak kA yasng Ui N r skt
grEng g OWN ON FLOGR PLAN z 28 i &5 lhe emergenay escape and rescus opening, it shall a 4-Inch-diameter (102 mm) sphere 1o pass through
zﬁgﬁrém:‘s‘ergmnommnuacmﬁzﬁ z E o Y = iave a sill height of not mors than +4 inches (1118 mm} Ihe opening where the opening is in its largest
S Lo o :::llw the fioar; uhmg:‘e;h{m:\ helght :: below gmdu;":m opend posiion

2 Operable windows that are provided with window fsl

preventlon devices that camply with ASTM 7 2090,

3. Operablawindows that are provided with uindow

opering control devices that complyuith Section
R31222.
R312.2.2 Window opening control davices, Windaw

opening control devices shall complywith ASTM 7 2040,

The window opening contrel device, sfer ogeration o
release the cantrol davice allowing the window ta fully

open, shall not reduce the net dlear opaning aren of the window

unit to less than the area required by Sectlon R310.2.1.

EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR TO YERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR STYLES
AND SIZES WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. PROVIDE STEPS AND GUARD RAILS AS PER CODE BASED ON
SITE CONDITIONS.

3. GROUND LINES SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND YARY
DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS.

4. ALL FINISH MATERIALS TO BE VERIFIED WITH OWNER PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. REFER TO TYFICAL WALL DETAIL FOR FRAMING METHODS
AND OTHER MISC. INFORMATION.

6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVYIDE ADEQUATE ROOF VENTILATION
AS REQ'D BY CURRENT CODES.

2'xp" RAFTERS @

AMAX. OF 12' 0.C.
YERIFY W CODE

BAFFLES,
BETINEEN RAFTER

PROVIDE HURRICANE
STRAFS ON ALL RAFTERS
AS PER CODE.

FIBERGLASS
ASPHALT SHINGLES,
OVER 30# FELT, OVER
112" COX PLYW'D

or 116" 0.9.B.

YVERIFY W CODE

SEE
ELEVATIONS

INSULATION 2t eOnt
ceu_meé i?s;fs P
+B0; 2% SUB-FASCIA
175" FASCIA

MOLD
2-2'%4" TOF PLATE 'S YENTED HARDIE SOFFIT

OR SIMILAR, REFER TO BUILDER 3PECS
WALL COVERING
24" 5TUDS @ 16" 0.C. 1"X FRIEZE BD.

GALY. WALL TIES,
AS PER CODE

INSULATION BRICK

AR SPACE

NOTE "A" PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 1/16" STRUCTURAL WNOOD PANEL
ATTACHED wi 3d COMMON OR 10d BOX NAILS AT 4" SPACING ON EDGE
AND 12" IN FIELD.

NOTE "B": CORNICE DETAIL FOR REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO BUILDER
SPECS FOR ACTUAL MATERIALS

N 1YP. CORNICE DETAIL
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Designing Homes

»

CROSS SECTION NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE.

2. ALL RIDGE BEAMS, HIF RAFTERS, & YALLEY RAFTERS TO BE 2"x 10",
OR AS REQ'D BY ENGINEER,

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE RAFTER BRACING TO MEET APPLICABLE CODES.

4. CONTRACTOR TO THOROUGHLY WATERPROOF ALL EXTERIOR INTERSECTIONS
AS PER CODE AND TYFICAL BUILDING PRACTICES.

5. ALL BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6. ALL LUMBER SIZES AND SPACING TO BE YERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

7. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF YENTILATION AS REQ'D. BY CURRENT CODES.
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ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS LEGEND

STHBOL DESCRIPTION

110 YOLT OUTLET

GROUND FALLT PROTECTED OUTLET

WEATHERFROOF OUTLET

220 VOLT RECEFTACLE

FLOOR OUTLET (OWNER TO LOCATE)

CEILING HUNG FIXTURE

OVERHANG MOUNTED FLOODLIGHTS

WALL MOUNTED FLOODLIGHTS

5
| 0w :
| I B proviozsrei
_____ 4 OUTLET IN BASE,
CABINETS FOR w\

T

O

VERIFY BREAKER BOX
LOCATION @ STE

f@ﬂJ"h
&

B

|

B’

FLUG FOR
¥ VENT

&

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY FLOOR
OUTLET LOCATIGNS Il OINNER

B B B

RECESSED CEILING FIXTURE
FLUORESCENT LIGHT

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR

SHITCH

THREE WAY SWITCH

FOUR WAY SWITCH

e»ﬁ*‘w“w@t@D@ @Q’(}meec?ﬁ?c:

DIMMER SWITCH (OWINER TO LOCATE)

DOOR AGTIVATED SWITCH

CATS NETWORKING JACK (ONNER TO LOCATE)

Bl | o [es”

TELEPHONE OUTLET (OWNER TO LOCATE)

TELEVISION QUTLET (OWNER TO LOCATE)

DOORBELL BUTTON (CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE}
THERMOSTAT (CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE)

CEILING EXHAUST FAN, YENT TO EXTERIOR

CEILING EXHAUST FAN WiLIGHT, YENT TO EXT.

AUDIO SFEAKERS

CEILING FAN

CEILING FAN wiLIGHT

TRACK LIGHTING (OWNER TO LOCATE)

WALL SCONCE (OWNER TO LOCATE)

CHANDELIER

—_— UNDER COUNTER LIGHTING

2]
2]
]
o]

3
:
:
"

ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" ==== 1'-0"

NOTE: SINITCHES AND CONNECTIONS ARE NOT SHOWN. OWNER TO LOCATE THESE ITEMS
DURING ELECTRICAL WALK-THROUGH WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CODES APPLICABLE AT
SITE.

2. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING
LOCATIONS: EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE
SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE YICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS,
ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DIWELLING, INCLUDING
BASEMENTS AND HABITABLE ATTICS. WHEN MORE THAN ONE
SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN A
DWELLING THE ALARM DEYICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IS
SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM NILL
ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE UNIT. SMOKE ALARMS
SHALL BE HARD WIRED WITH A BATTERT BACK UP.

3. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE
OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY|
OF THE BEDROOMS IN DWELLING UNITS WITHIN INHICH FUEL-
FIRED APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN DIWELLING UNITS
MITH ATTACHED 6ARAGES.

4. A 125 YOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15-20 AMPERE RATED
RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED AT AN ACCESSIBLE
LOCATION FOR THE SERVICING OF HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING
AND REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT. THE RECEPTACLE SHALL BE
LOCATED ON THE SAME LEVEL AND WITHIN 25 FEET OF THE
EQUIPMENT. THE RECEFTACLE QUTLET SHALL NOT BE
CONNEGTED TO THE LOAD SIDE OF THE HYAC EQUIPMENT
DISCONNECTING MEANS,
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